Long cold time Short warm 
time

Great Ice Age

Therefore, they could digest their food 
easily. They could keep themselves warm 
during the cold seasons with the help of 

comfortable and it made their bodies 
more beautiful.

found in Israel. That evidence goes back 
to seven hundred and ninety thousand 
(790,000) years. The man called ‘Homo 

million years ago.

Though originating from an ape’s 
generation, man’s body changed from 
that of an ape into the present form with 
time. Gradually, the brain developed. 
Since the human brain was larger than 
that of an ape’s, human skull underwent